

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 12784/2022
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2021
in WP No. 7795/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Madras)

SIKKANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF
TAMILNADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
[ONLY CONNECTED SLP(CRL.)NO.5978/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])
WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 5978/2023 (II-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 05-06-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B, AOR
Ms. Priya R, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.
Mr. Bharatimohan M, Adv.
Ms. Priya R, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 12.06.2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

